# 2018 Expo Opportunities

Become part of the Marathon of the Treasure Coast experience! Showcase your business in an energy-filled environment to thousands of attendees at this all day **EXPO** event!

#### **EXPO DETAILS**

Saturday March 3, 2018 @ 10AM – 5PM Location: Hutchinson Island Marriott Beach Resort & Marina 555 NE Ocean Blvd, Stuart, FL 34996

#### SETUP

Friday March 2, 2018 @ 12PM – 6PM Saturday March 3, 2018 @ 8AM – 10AM

### COST

Table Area w/6x3 Table \$200 Need more room? Reserve more than one. Or email requirements to: <u>run@fleetfeetstuart.com</u>

### **RESERVE YOUR EXPO SPACE TODAY**

- 1) Fill out the Registration Form
- 2) Make checks payable to: TC Running
- 3) Email form to: run@fleetfeetstuart.com
- 4) Mail to or Drop off at:Fleet Feet Stuart2440 NW Federal Hwy, Stuart, FL 34994
- 5) For more info: <a href="mailto:run@fleetfeetstuart.com">run@fleetfeetstuart.com</a>

www.treasurecoastmarathon.com

6) Or call Edgar (772) 232-9225









## **Expo Space Registration**

## **Please Complete Application**

Organization/Company Name:		
Contact Name:		 
Address:		
Email:		
Preferred Telephone: Business:		
Type of Business:		
Products/Services to be Exhibited:		
Sampling in Booth? YesNo	Product:	
Other Participant Engaging Activities?		
Type(s) of Signage/Equipment will you bring	g?	

## **Select Your Needs Below**

## SATURDAY EXPO

## □ TABLE AREA W/6FT TABLE & 2 CHAIRS \$200

\*Note: Limited power is available, please let us know if power is a necessity

SPECIAL NEEDS:

By signing below you agree to the Terms and Conditions outlined. Booths will be assigned on a first come first serve basis. All booth locations are subject to change.

Signature:				_Amount Paid:_	Date:
(check one)	Cash:	_Check:	_Check Number:		
	Station in a				
IAMA	nas tr	Ingel	Innenge	manat	hon com
	IVV.U	-6091			

## **2018 EXPO TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

The Marathon of the Treasure Coast Expo is intended to be a rewarding experience for exhibitors, sponsors, runners and attendees. We want to give you the best chance possible to promote your business and products. In order to assure fairness and priority, all exhibitors are bound by the following Terms and Conditions that the Marathon determines necessary.

- 1. You agree to pay by check or cash at the time of registration.
- 2. You are responsible for the set-up of your expo booth subject to the specifications and location established by the event.
- 3. Display may not extend beyond the assigned space nor disturb the aisles or other exhibits.
- 4. Booth shall remained opened and staffed as stated on the registration form and not dismantles before that time.
- Marathon of the Treasure Coast will assign booths at its discretion. Space assignments are subject to reasonable changes made by Marathon of the Treasure Coast.
- 6. No refunds will be made 2 weeks prior to the move-in date of the event to any Exhibitor who fails to occupy assigned space.
- 7. Marathon of the Treasure Coast has the right to reject any exhibits.
- 8. Exhibitor will not exhibit any merchandise or promotional material other than specified in the reservation. Marathon of the Treasure Coast has the right to reject any merchandise or promotional materials.
- 9. Exhibitors are responsible for the security of their merchandise. The room will be locked overnight.
- 10. Exhibitor agrees not to deface property and agrees to accept liability for any damage to property caused by their exhibit.

- 11. Exhibitor agrees to the Marathon's promotional use of its images, and the images of its workers, agents and staff, in photographs, video and other media. Exhibitors shall disclose this agreement to their workers, agents and staff.
- 12. Each exhibitor is bound in all respects by these Terms and Conditions. Violations of these Terms and conditions may result in forfeiture of the space without refund.
- 13. Subletting of the booth space not allowed.
- 14. Flammable chemicals or painting are not allowed in building.
- 15. No soliciting in the aisles.
- 16. Canopies and tents may be allowed if preapproved.
- 17. Marathon of the Treasure Coast does not guarantee exclusivity of a category to any individual vendor.
- 18. Exhibitor understands and agrees that the Marathon of the Treasure Coast is not responsible for damage, loss, or theft of goods related to their business or organization, and holds the above mentioned entities, their volunteers and their assigns harmless from any liability relating to the participation in the 2018 Marathon of the Treasure Coast Expo.
- 19. Exhibitor must provide all of their own equipment needed for their Finish Line Area, including power.

Signature:
Printed Name:
Date:

SELECTION OF THE TREASURE GORGE MARCH 4, 2018 Sk - 10k - 13.1 - 263.24

Business Name: